


Min. Typ. Max. Units
90 100~240 264 Vac
47 50/60 63 Hz

Description
Voltage
Frequency

Comment

Min. Typ. Max. Units
 0 - 50 °C
-20 - 65 °C
5 - 95 %RH
5 - 95 %RH

Operating Humidity No Condensing
Storage Temperature Free Convection,Sea level

Free Convection,Sea levelOperating Temperature
Description Comment

Storage Humidity No Condensing

1. Measurements shall be made with an oscilloscope with 20MHz bandwidth.
2. Outputs shall be bypassed at the connector with a 0.1uF ceramic disk capacitor and a 10uF electrolytic capacitor to simulate system loading.

CN2

Measurement Condition

UxOYT3065-190034SA

UxOYT3065-150043SA

UxOYT3065-240027SA

UxOYT3065-480013SA

UxOYT3065-540012SA

UxOYT3065-120054SA

15.0V

19.0V

24.0V

48.0V

54.0V

12.0V

4.3A

3.42A

2.7A

1.35A

1.2A

5.4A

±5%

±5%

±5%

±5%

±5%

±5%

150mV

190mV

240mV

300mV

300mV

120mV

150mV

190mV

240mV

300mV

300mV

120mV

PSE 別表第八
100V 基準に準拠




